
   

Annex 2 

The amount of government subsidies (per place per month) for EA1 and EA2 
places in RCHEs under EBPS over the past 10 years 

Government 

 subsidies 

Year 

EA1 
(Urban) 

EA1 
(New 

Territories) 

EA2 
(Urban) 

EA2 
(New 

Territories) 

2001-02 $6,880 $6,235 $5,817 $5,274 

2002-03 $6,738 $6,107 $5,697 $5,165 
2003-04 $6,617 $5,997 $5,594 $5,072 
2004-05 $6,448 $5,844 $5,452 $4,943 

2005-06 $6,381 $5,783 $5,395 $4,891 
2006-07 $6,381 $5,783 $5,395 $4,891 
2007-08 $6,400 $5,802 $5,414 $4,910 

2008-09 $6,614 $5,998 $5,598 $5,079 
2009-10 $6,773 $6,142 $5,732 $5,201 
2010-11 $6,878 $6,237 $5,821 $5,282 

(coming year) 
2011-12 

 
$7,016 

 
$6,362 

 
$5,937 

 
$5,388 

 


