Annex 2
The amount of government subsidies (per place per month) for EA1 and EA2
places in RCHEs under EBPS over the past 10 years

Government subsidies	EA1 (Urban)	EA1 (New Territories)	EA2 (Urban)	EA2 (New Territories)
Year				
2001-02	\$6,880	\$6,235	\$5,817	\$5,274
2002-03	\$6,738	\$6,107	\$5,697	\$5,165
2003-04	\$6,617	\$5,997	\$5,594	\$5,072
2004-05	\$6,448	\$5,844	\$5,452	\$4,943
2005-06	\$6,381	\$5,783	\$5,395	\$4,891
2006-07	\$6,381	\$5,783	\$5,395	\$4,891
2007-08	\$6,400	\$5,802	\$5,414	\$4,910
2008-09	\$6,614	\$5,998	\$5,598	\$5,079
2009-10	\$6,773	\$6,142	\$5,732	\$5,201
2010-11	\$6,878	\$6,237	\$5,821	\$5,282
(coming year) 2011-12	\$7,016	\$6,362	\$5,937	\$5,388